Pressure and Temperature Switches
Model 4140
DS 4140 Pressure Temperature Switch 0119rev12 Page 1
Typical applications
• Suitable for industrial and marine applications
• Providing protection and safety of:
 - Diesel engines

9 0.17 1.52 0.38 1.86 0.25 0.08 0.50 0.25 0.34 1.03 10
Switch
type Code
Pressure range Switch pressure differential Pressure differential Sensed
pressure
max.
Falling Rising Switch 1 Switch 2 Switch 2 above Switch 1
Min Max Min Max Diff Tol +⁄- Diff Tol +⁄- Min Max
K
1 4 50 7 54 3.5 1.5 6 3 5 15 348
2 50 100 53 121 4.5 1.5 8 4 10 20 348
3 100 300 120 340 30 15 45 15 20 30 580
4 130 500 180 580 65 20 100 30 60 90 580
9 1.5 22 2 24 1.2 0.4 2.5 1.2 4 10 145
H, R, S
1 5 50 13 62 10 3 18 9 15 35 348
2 40 108 49 136 13 4.5 27 13 30 40 348
3 90 265 135 350 65 20 80 40 40 70 580
4 130 430 230 580 125 25 150 40 60 90 580
9 2.5 22 5.5 27 3.6 1.2 7.3 3.6 5 15 145
Pressure (PSI)
Pressure and Temperature Switches - Model 4140
DS 4140 Pressure Temperature Switch 0119rev12 Page 6
Switch Characteristics Continued
Code Temperature stem adaptor Plating Max. pressure - bar (psi) Comments
A No adaptor fitted/pressure switch Zinc plate -
B Slip coupling ½” BSP (PL) Zinc plate 17.5 (254)
C Slip coupling ½” NPT Aluminum bronze 17.5 (254)
E Thermowell ½” BSP (PL) Aluminum bronze 105 (1,523)
G Thermowell ¾” BSP (PL) Aluminum bronze 105 (1,523)
H Thermowell ¾” BSP (PL) Stainless steel 207 (3,002)
K Thermowell ½” BSP(PL) Aluminum bronze 69 (1,001) Temp range 6
ONLYL Thermowell ½” NPT Aluminum bronze 69 (1,001)
M Thermowell ½” NPT Aluminum bronze 105 (1,523)
Temperature stem adaptors
Temperature ranges
Switch
type Code
Temperature range Temperature differential Max. cont.
temperatureRising Switch 1 Switch 2
°C °F °C °F °C °F °C °F
H, K, R, S 0 Pressure switch
K
1 16 - 54 61 - 129 3.5 ± 1.5 6.3 ± 2.7 3.5 ± 1.5 6.3 ± 2.7 88 190
2 49 - 71 120 - 160 2.5 ± 1 4.5 ± 1.8 3 ± 1.5 5.4 ± 2.7 93 199
3 66 - 87 151 - 189 3 ± 1.5 5.4 ± 2.7 3 ± 2 6.3 ± 3.6 102 216
4 83 - 104 181 - 219 4 ± 2 7.2 ± 3.6 4.5 ± 2 8.1 ± 3.6 110 230
5 99 - 123 210 - 253 6.5 ± 3 11.7 ± 5.4 6.5 ± 3 11.7 ± 5.4 128 262
6 120 - 250 248 - 482 15 ± 3 27 ± 5.4 21 MIN 38 MIN 280 536
H, R, S
1 16 - 54 61 - 129 6 ± 2.5 10.8 ± 4.5 7 ± 2.5 12.6 ± 4.5 88 190
2 49 - 71 120 - 160 4.5 ± 1.5 8.1 ± 2.7 5.5 ± 1.5 9.9 ± 2.7 93 199
3 66 - 87 151 - 189 5 ± 2 9 ± 3.6 6.5 ± 2 11.7 ± 3.6 102 216
4 83 - 104 181 - 219 6 ± 2 10.8 ± 3.6 6.5 ± 3 11.7 ± 5.4 110 230
5 99 - 123 210 - 253 9.5 ± 3 17.1 ± 5.4 12 ± 2 21.6 ± 3.6 128 262
Pressure and Temperature Switches - Model 4140
DS 4140 Pressure Temperature Switch 0119rev12 Page 7
Example 4140A K 1 A 1 1 C B 3 -EE Code description Comments
Model (A)
Model (A)
4140A Pressure/temperature
4140C Single step pressure
4140D Single step temperature
4140E Dual step temperature
4140F Dual step pressure
Microswitch type (B)
Microswitch type (B)
H Double break
K Low reset differential 4G at 100 Hz
R
High vibration/shock resistant 14G at 100 Hz
S Gold plate contacts
Finish (C)
Finish (C)
1 Standard
3 Corrosion protected
Conduit thread (D)
Conduit thread (D)
A No bonnet fitted Standard or corrosion
protected finish
C ½” NPT
Standard finish
E PG 13.5
H M20x1.5
V PG 9
M ½” NPT
Corrosion protected finish
P PG 13.5
S M20x1.5
W PG 9
Pressure connection (E)
Pressure connection (E)
0 Temperature switch
1 ⅛” BSP (Tr)
Standard finish2 ⅛” NPT
3 ⅛” BSP (PL)
4 ⅛” BSP (Tr)
Corrosion protected finish5 ⅛” NPT
6 ⅛” BSP (PL)
Pressure range (F)
Pressure range (F)
0 Temperature switch
* For pressure ranges available, refer to the pressure ranges tables on page 5.
Temperature stem length (G)
Temperature stem length (G)
A Pressure switch
C 80 mm
E 40 mm

-EE Standard
-*** Made-to-order
How to Order
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your Model 4140 Pressure/Temperature Switch.
NOTES:
If any of the codes in your AMOT pressure/temperature switch part number do not correspond with the given values above, please contact the facility to
confirm your AMOT pressure/temperature switch part number.
Pressure and Temperature Switches - Model 4140
DS 4140 Pressure Temperature Switch 0119rev12 Page 8
Dimensions
Pressure switches - 4140A/C/F
PRESSURE
52 MAX 52 SQUARE
107
8.5
32.5
70 ± 0.3
128
112.4
68
79 MAX
3.25
RANGE 1 & 2 RANGE 3 & 4 RANGE 9
56.5
15
AMOT AMOT AMOT
2 holes Ø7.5
Dimensions in mm
52 MAX
LENGTH
80
AMOT
Ø15
AMOT
79 MAX
LENGTH
80/40
Ø22.25
73.5
76
Ø18
RANGE 6
15
108
112.5
8.5
Dimensions in mmRANGE 1 to 5
56.5
108
117.9
RANGE
3 & 4
Temperature switches - 4140A/D/E
Dimensions - mm
Dimensions - mm
Pressure and Temperature Switches - Model 4140
DS 4140 Pressure Temperature Switch 0119rev12 Page 9
Specification
Metric units English units

Pressure and Temperature Switches - Model 4140
DS 4140 Pressure Temperature Switch 0119rev12 Page 10
How to order service kits
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Service kits are available with microswitch
assembly, seals and seal components required for
normal maintenance.  Order service kits using the
service kit model number which is identified by the
microswitch type, pressure range and finish, and
temperature connection.
Refer to the AMOT switch part number that is
printed on the switch nameplate and the AMOT
switch part number structure on page 7.
Please quote the switch model and serial number
in full, together with the service kit model number
required when ordering service kits.
Service kit model number structure
Example 44046L 1 1 0 Code description Comments
Basic model number (A)
Basic model number (A)
44046L Service kit for 4140A ONLY
44047L Service kit for 4140C ONLY
44048L Service kit for 4140D ONLY
44049L Service kit for 4140E ONLY
44050L Service kit for 4140F ONLY
Microswitch type (B)1
Microswitch type (B)1
2 H
Refer to Microswitch type
(B) in How to order table
on page 7.
4 K
7 R
8 S
Pressure range and finish (C)
Pressure range and finish (C)
0 Temperature version Model (A) = 4140D, 4140E
1 Range 1
Standard finish
2 Range 2
3 Range 3
4 Range 4
5 Range 1
Corrosion protected finish
6 Range 2
7 Range 3
8 Range 4
9 Range 9 Standard or corrosion
protected finish
Temperature connection (D)
Temperature connection (D)
0 Pressure version
1 ½” BSP or NPT
2 ¾” BSP or NPT
3 High temperature Temperature range (J) = 6
4 M20x1.5 mm
NOTES:
1 If your microswitch type code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your microswitch
type code.
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your Model 4140 Pressure and Temperature
Switch Service Kit.
Pressure and Temperature Switches - Model 4140
DS 4140 Pressure Temperature Switch 0119rev12 Page 11
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Service kit parts
Ref
no.
Qty.
Description Switch part number code
restrictions44046L(---) 44047L(---) &
44050L(---)
44048L(---) &
44049L(---)
2 2 2 2 Gasket housing cover NONE
4 1 1 1 Screw NONE
5 2 2 2 Locknut NONE
6 1 1 1 Washer, shakeproof NONE
7 1 1 1 Washer, cup, terminal NONE
8 3 3 3 Washer, spring NONE
12 2 2 2 Seal NONE
13 2 2 2 Screw NONE
21 2 2 2 Screw NONE
22 1 1 1 Nylon ball NONE
23 1 1 1 Screw, grub NONE
32 1 1 1 Microswitch assembly NONE
37 1 1 1 Gasket, conduit bonnet Conduit thread (D) = C, E, H, M,
P, S38 2 2 2 Screw
48 1 1 - Diaphragm assembly Pressure range (F) = 1, 2
53 1 1 - Diaphragm assembly Pressure range (F) = 3, 4
57 4 4 - Screw Pressure range (F) = 1, 2, 3, 4
65 1 1 - Diaphragm assembly Pressure range (F) = 9
67 4 4 - Screw Pressure range (F) = 9
75 2 - 2 Screw Temperature stem adaptor (H) =
E, G, H, K, L, M
76 1 - 1 Heat transfer
compound
Temperature stem adaptor (H) =
E, G, M
- 1 1 - Hexagonal key NONE
Service parts